
    

 

1. Call to Order 

2. Approval of Minutes 

3. Business 

a. Budget 

4. February Schedule 

a. Tuesday, February 4:  Senior Citizens Advisory Council Meeting 

b. Wednesday, February 5:  Crafts and Lunch 

c. Thursday, February 6: Lunch Bunch at HuHot in Sandy 

d. Wednesday, February 12:  Crafts and Lunch with Stepping On Class at 1:30 PM 

e. Thursday, February 13:  Lunch and Bunco 

f. Monday, February 17:  Bingo and Potluck 

g. Wednesday, February 19:  Crafts and Lunch with Stepping On Class at 1:30 PM 

h. Thursday, February 20: Lunch and Dominos 

i. Monday, February 24: Activity Night  

i. Possible Valentine Theme; Movie  

ii. Soup and Dessert – Sign Ups; Senior Citizen Advisory Council to Provide Bread 

j.  February 26:  Crafts and Lunch with Stepping on Class at 1:30 PM 

k. February 27:  Lunch and Canasta 

5. March Activities 

a. Tuesday, March 3:  Senior Citizens Advisory Council Meeting at 9:30 AM 

b. Wednesday, March 4:  Arts and Crafts at 10:00 AM; Lunch at 12:00 PM; Stepping On 

Class at 1:30 PM 

c. Thursday, March 5:  Lunch Bunch, Restaurant to be Determined. 

d. Wednesday, March 11:  Arts and Crafts at 10:00 AM; Lunch at 12:00 PM; Stepping On 

Class at 1:30 PM 

e. Thursday, March 12:  Lunch at 12:00 PM; Bunco at 1:30 PM 

f. Monday, March 16:  Bingo Potluck at 5:00 PM  

g. Wednesday, March 18:  Arts and Crafts at 10:00 AM; Lunch at 12:00 PM 
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h. Thursday, March 19:  Lunch at 12:00 PM; Dominos at 10:00 AM 

i. Monday, March 23:  Activity to be Determined at 5:00 PM 

j. Wednesday, March 25:  Arts and Crafts at 10:00 AM; Lunch at 12:00 PM 

k. Thursday, March 26:  Lunch at 12:00 PM; Canasta at 1:30 PM 

6. Miscellaneous Business 

a. Purchases:  Tablecloths to avoid renting for Christmas event.  Requirements: washable, 

not floor-length, wrinkle-free, economical.  

b. Trip to Foundry for Craft Class: Limited space; date to be determined, avoiding 

Wednesdays and Thursdays. 

c. Council Chair will be out Tuesday, March 17 to Sunday, March 22. 

d. Quilt Show:  Co-sponsored with Eagle Mountain Arts Alliance at the Senior Center; 

possible dates are April 24 and April 25. 

e. Chronic Illness Class:  Six-week class beginning Tuesday, February 11 at 5:30 PM.   

7. Adjournment 

 

 

Next Council Meeting to be Tuesday, March 3, 2020, at 9:30 AM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 

 

The undersigned, duly appointed City Recorder, does hereby certify that the above agenda notice was posted on this 31st day of January, 2020, on the Eagle 

Mountain City bulletin boards, the Eagle Mountain City website www.emcity.org, posted to the Utah State public notice website 

http://www.utah.gov/pmn/index.html, and was emailed to at least one newspaper of general circulation within the jurisdiction of the public body. 
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